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Matchday 1
Matchday 2
Matchday 3

Japan
Mexico
Italy

3-0
2-0
4-2

Spain
Nigeria
Tahiti

1-2
2-1
8-0

Estadio Mineirao,
Belo Horizonte

ROAD TO SEMI-FINAL

Coach
Luiz
Felipe
Scolari
Captain
Thiago Silva
Best finish
Winner
1997, 2005, 2009

Source: FIFA

Coach
Oscar

Tabarez
Captain

Diego
Lugano

Best finish
4th place

1997

HEAD-TO-HEAD

RECENT MEETINGS
2009
2007

0-4
2-1

Uruguay
Brazil

Brazil
Uruguay

Top scorer
Neymar, 3

Top scorer
Abel Hernandez, 4

Group A
winner

Group B
runner-up

Brazil 32 Uruguay 19

Draw 19

Goals scored
Goals against

Passes completed
Shots on target

Shots wide
Corners

3.00
0.67
412
9.00
4.33
4.67

3.67
1.00
311

8.67
2.67
3.33

TEAM STATISTICS
(per match)

Estadio
Mineirao
Capacity:
62,550
Cost: $311m


